2015 2014 2015 2014

  RM RM RM RM

Fixed rate instruments
Deposits placed with licensed
 banks  46,595,517 49,306,164 2,522,000 4,223,965
Finance lease liabilities  (880,899) (1,283,276) (589,255) (1,119,375)
Sukuk   (239,547,399) (239,162,330) - -
Bridging loan  (60,000,000) - (60,000,000) -
Overdraft  (11,560,458) - - -
Revolving credit  (68,750,000) (68,692,782) - -
Trust receipt  (2,819,381) (5,162,881) - -

   (336,962,620) (264,995,105) (58,067,255) 3,104,590

Floating rate Instrument
Term loans  (23,785,941) (30,769,504) - -

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not
affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

  Group
  Profit or loss
  50 bp 50 bp
  increase decrease

   RM RM

2015
Floating rate instruments (89,000) 89,000

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (89,000) 89,000

120
TH HEAVY ENGINEERING BERHAD (634775-D)

Notes to the fiNaNcial statemeNts
(coNt’D)

26. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

26.5 Market risk management (Cont’d)

26.5.2  Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments (cont’d)

  Group
  Profit or loss
  50 bp 50 bp
  increase decrease

   RM RM

2014
Floating rate instruments (115,000) 115,000

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (115,000) 115,000

26.6 Fair value information

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short-term receivables and payables and short-term borrowings
reasonably approximate their fair values due to the relatively short-term nature of these financial instruments.

It was not practicable to estimate the fair value of the Group’s investment in unquoted shares due to the lack of
comparable quoted prices in active market and the fair value cannot be reliably measured.

The table below analyses financial instruments not carried at fair value for which fair value is disclosed, together
with their fair values and carrying amounts shown in the statements of financial position.